

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited,APPELLANT
Thane

V/S

Nibedita Devbrat Nandi And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1087 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 188 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited,PETITIONER
Thane

V/S

Nibedita Devbrat Nandi And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Pandit Kasar, for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Sandeep Mishra a/w Ms. Madhura Mulay, h/f, Mr. Shravan
G. Naik for the

Respondent No. 4 and 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)